RELACION DE COMPANIAS Y CONTACTOS INVITADOS AL CONCURSO INTERNACIONAL
DE PRECIOS

SSVI-0001-2022 ; TENDER-001-2022

REF. TENDER TWO CARGOES OF BIODIESEL B100 DURING JANUARY - APRIL 2022

Fecha: 06/01/2022

ASTRA OIL COMPANY, INC.
1 PROVEEDOR

CONTACTOS

CORREOS

AMANDA OCHOA

AOCHOA@ASTRAOIL.COM

KRISTEN MAJKOWSKI

KMAJKOWSKI@ASTRAOIL.COM

Marc Means mmeans@astraoil.com
LisaEatmon |eatmon@astraoil.com

Melody LaMont MLamont@aotenergy.com
IRISBRAGGS IBRAGGS@AOTENERGY.COM

2 PROVEEDOR

ATLANTIC TRADING & MARKETING,INC.

CONTACTOS

CORREOS

ENRIQUE RUIZ-OCAMPO

enrique.ruizocampo@atlantictm.com

ROGER GORRITA

ROGER.GORRITA@ATLANTICTM.COM

NICK FARNELL WATSON

nick.farnell-watson@totsa.com

B.B. ENERGY (GULF) DMCC
3 PROVEEDOR

CONTACTOS

CORREOS

KAREN MIYASAKI

KAREN.MIYASAKI@BBENERGY.COM

ANTHY APOSTOLOPOULOU

anthy.apostol opoul ou@bbenergy.com

4 PROVEEDOR

B.B. ENERGY USA LLC. /[ Esteban Mufioz

CONTACTOS

CORREOS

ESTEBAN MUNOZ

esteban.munoz@bbenergy.com

NELSON RIOS

nel son.rios@bbenergy.com

Tender

tenders@bbenergy.com

BGN INT DMCC
5 PROVEEDOR

CONTACTOS CORREOS
RANI OUSTA LPG@BGN-INT.COM
EMIN IMANOV emin.imanov@bgn-int.com
IGRARALIYEV igrar.aliyev@bgn-int.com

Fuente: Portal Web de PETROPERU S.A.
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6 PROVEEDOR |PRODUCT,LLC

BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA, INC // BP OIL SUPPLY COMPANY // BP WEST COAST

CONTACTOS CORREOS
PABLO ARRATIA pablo.arratia@bp.com
JAKE MCCARTHY MCCAJO@BP.COM
Farid Zaghloul Farid.Zaghloul @bp.com
OSCAR LABRADOR oscar.labrador@bp.com

CAMAC INTERNATIONAL LTD.
7 PROVEEDOR
CONTACTOS CORREOS

Alfredo Stone

a.stone@camac.com

8 PROVEEDOR

CARGILL, INCORPORATED // CARGILL INTERNATIONAL SA (CISA) // CARGILL
INTERNATIONAL SA // CAl TRADING LLC

CONTACTOS

CORREQOS

ILIYA CHOUMENKOVITCH

ILIYA@CARGILL.COM

PAULA VAZQUEZ

PAULA_VAZQUEZ@CARGILL.COM

KENNETH COOPER

KENNETH_COOPER@CARGILL.COM

ANDRES CABRERIZO

ANDRES_CABRERIZO@CARGILL.COM

GARY PACE

GARY_PACE@CARGILL.COM

PETROPERU TENDERS

Petro_Tenders@cargill.com

Jillian McKenny

jillian_mcKenny@cargill.com

RAFAEL CRUZ

rafael_cruzl@cargill.com

9 PROVEEDOR

CASTLETON COMMODITIES INTERNATIONAL LLC // CASTLETON COMMODITIES
MERCHANT TRADING L.P // LDH ENERGY SOUTH AMERICA S.A

CONTACTOS

CORREOS

Gustavo Giron

Gustavo.Giron@cci.com

SANTIAGO YANEZ

GBL-RP-Commercial @cci.com

10 | PROVEEDOR

CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY (A DIVISION OF CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.)

CONTACTOS

CORREOS

DENNISHALLARON

DHALLARON@CHEVRON.COM

ALBERTO CIVIDANES

ACIVIDANES@CHEVRON.COM

11 PROVEEDOR

CINQUE TERRE FINANCIAL GROUP LTD.

CONTACTOS

CORREQOS

ALEX GOLDSTEIN

agol dstein@cte.com.mt

JESUS PEREYRA ARIZOLA

jpereyra@cte.com.mt

Fuente: Portal Web de PETROPERU S.A.
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CITIZENS RESOURCES LLC
12 PROVEEDOR

CONTACTOS

CORREQOS

Javier Soegaard

javiers@citizenscompanies.com

13 PROVEEDOR

COMPANIA ESPANOLA DE PETROLEOS S.A.U. (CEPSA)

CONTACTOS CORREQOS
Diego Baguerizo L 6pez-Quecuty diego.bagquerizo@cepsa.com
César Herndndez Pérez cesar.hernandez@cepsa.com
Isabel AidaBay6n Gémez isabela.bayon@cepsa.com
ECOPETROL S.A. // REFINERIA DE CARTAGENA S.A
14 PROVEEDOR
CONTACTOS CORREOS

MARIBEL CETINA SANCHEZ

MARIBEL.CETINA@ECOPETROL.COM.CO

FABIAN ANDRES

FABIAN.FONSECA@ECOPETROL.COM.CO

OSCAR FELIPE GONZALEZ

OSCAR.GONZALEZ@ECOPETROL.COM.CO

Carlos Jaimes

carl os,jaimes@ecopetrol.com.co

Daniel Devis

daniel.devis@ecopetrol.com.co

ELEMENTO LTD
15 PROVEEDOR

CONTACTOS CORREQOS
Jestis Pereyra j pereyra@el emento.com.mt
ENEOS CORPORATION // SERGIO DEL CASTILLO
16 PROVEEDOR
CONTACTOS CORREQOS

KENTARO KOBAYASHI

kentaro.kobayashi @eneosusa.com

SERGIO DEL CASTILLO

sergio.del castillo@eneosusa.com

TAKAO NISHIO

takao.nishio@eneosusa.com

Naoki Y amasaki

naoki.yamasaki @eneosusa.com

17 PROVEEDOR

EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION // EXXON MOBIL REFINING & SUPPLY CORPORATION //
EXXON MOBIL SALES AND SUPPLY LLC // EXXON MOBIL ECUADOR CIA. LTDA.

CONTACTOS

CORREOS

VICENTE MONTEMAYOR

vicente.montemayor@exxonmobil.com

Fabiana Gaitan

fabiana.gaitan2@exxonmobil.com

Daniel Vierling

daniel.c.vierling@exxonmobil.com

Juan Carlos Kechkian

juan.c.kechkian@exxonmobil.com

Laurent Bernaux

laurent.a.bernaux@exxonmobil.com

Fuente: Portal Web de PETROPERU S.A.
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Jared Radcliffe

jared.w.radcliffe@exxonmobil.com

Boris Leoro

boris.w.leoro@exxonmobil.com

FREEPOINT COMMODITIES LLC
18 PROVEEDOR

CONTACTOS CORREOS
Gloria Cincotta GCincotta@freepoint.com
TRADERS dl-oiltenders@freepoint.com
GEORGE E. WARREN CORPORATION
19 PROVEEDOR
CONTACTOS CORREQOS
Andres Carrero latam@gewarren.com
Chuck Mosher chuck.mosher@gewarren.com
MIGUEL FEO miguel .feo@gewarren.com
Cesar Figueroa cfigueroa@tcmpr.com
GETTY PETROLEUM
20 PROVEEDOR
CONTACTOS CORREQOS
Paul K. Kelly pkelly@getty.com
GLENCORE LTD // GLENCORE AG
21 PROVEEDOR
CONTACTOS CORREQOS

RODRIGO MACOUZET

RODRIGO.MACOUZET@GL ENCORE.COM

Ricardo Gomez

ricardo.gomez@glencore-us.com

Guy de Viet Guy.deViet@glencore-us.com
HELSINGE INC
22 PROVEEDOR
CONTACTOS CORREOS
Pedro Vicente Garcia pedrovicente.garcia@mac.com
HENGLI OILCHEM PTE LTD
23 PROVEEDOR
CONTACTOS CORREOS
DESMOND YEO desmondyeo@hengli.com
Chan Y ong Guang chanyongguang@hengli.com
Eugene Foo eugenefoo@hengli.com
Joey Ong joeyong@hengli.com

Fuente: Portal Web de PETROPERU S.A.
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24 PROVEEDOR

HESS ENERGY TRADING COMPANY LCC-HETCO

CONTACTOS

CORREQOS

ERK HINRICHSEN

EHINRICHSEN@HETCO.COM

25 PROVEEDOR

KOCH REFINING INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD.

CONTACTOS CORREOS
EDUARDO ANDRADE EDUARDO.ANDRADE@KOCHIND.COM
PETE RAMIREZ PETER.RAMIREZ@KOCHIND.COM

CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION

INTLCONT@KOCHIND.COM

DESMOND

Desmond.Y eo@kochind.com

MARK KAMINSKI

Mark.Kaminski @kochind.com

Yong Chan

Y ongGuang.Chan@kochind.com

Kowaguchi Hirotsugu

Hirotsugu.K owaguchi @kochind.com

Taylor Brian

Brian.Taylorl@kochind.com

KOLMAR GROUP AG
26 PROVEEDOR

CONTACTOS CORREOS
MARK STREATER M.STREATER@KOLMAR-AMERICAS.COM
MIKE KEUSS M.KEUSS@KOLMAR-AMERICAS.COM
M BAKER m.baker @kol mar-americas.com

LA FABRIL S.A.
27 PROVEEDOR

CONTACTOS CORREOQOS
JUAN ORTIZ JORTIZ@LAFABRIL.COM.EC
ALVARO MALDONADO AMALDONADO@LAFABRIL.COM.EC

FRANCISCO SALINAS

FSALINAS@LAFABRIL.COM.EC

PERCIVAL ANDRADE

PANDRADE@LAFABRIL.COM.EC

MABANAFT INC
28 PROVEEDOR

CONTACTOS

CORREOS

ARNE GERKEN

OPERATIONS@MABANAFT.COM

BAHADIR OZCETIN

TRADE@MABANAFT.COM

29 | PROVEEDOR

MARQUIS ENERGY GLOBAL /[ MEG

CONTACTOS

CORREOS

Priscilla Domingues

priscilladomingues@marquisenergy.com

Fuente: Portal Web de PETROPERU S.A.

Page 5 of 11




REF. TENDER TWO CARGOES OF BIODIESEL B100 DURING JANUARY - APRIL 2022

Fecha: 06/01/2022

Johan Ullman

johanullman@marquisenergy.com

30 | PROVEEDOR

MARUBENI CORPORATION // MIECO INC // PASTERNAK BAUM & CO. INC

CONTACTOS

CORREOS

ALBERTOLLOSA

allosam@fnjones.com

MR. HASHIMOTO

HASHIMOTO-KATSU@MARUBENI.COM

MR. NAKAI NAKAI-KAZUKI@MARUBENI.COM

MR. FUJI FUJI-HIDE@MARUBENI.COM

MR. KIMURA KIMURA-HIDETAKA@MARUBENI.COM
Selya Y amagushi Y amaguchi-Selya@ncsa.maruben

Victor VaenciaHarad

V alencia-v@marubeni.com

L uisa Perez Montafio

perez-| @marubeni.com

Helichiro Mano

mano-k@marubeni.com

NAKAJMA GOYA-TOKB553

NAKAJMA-G@jpn.marubeni.com

KASAGAWA NOZOMU-TOKB555

Kasagawa-N@j pn.marubeni.com

MR. Daisuke Takada

dtakada@mieco.com

31 PROVEEDOR

MERCURIA PACIFIC. LTD. // MERCURIA ENERGY TRADING S.A.

CONTACTOS

CORREOS

MARCELO CARSALADE

MCARSALADE@MERCURIA.COM

MANUELLA GARCIA

MGARCIA@MERCURIA.COM

ALVARO MARROQUIN

tankers@oilgaslogs.com

32 | PROVEEDOR

MITSUBISHI INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

CONTACTOS CORREOS
DARIO dario.alcala@mitsubishicorp.com
Shogo Y ahagi shogo.yahagi @mitsubishicorp.com
KEIGO ITODO ml.distillate-trading@pds.com.sg

33 | PROVEEDOR

MITSUBISHI SHOJI CHEMICAL CORP.- MSC // Dario Alcala

CONTACTOS

CORREOS

Hirotaka Imajo

H.imajo@mccml.co.jp

Masaki Nukazawa

m.nukazawa@mccml.co.jp

Fuente: Portal Web de PETROPERU S.A.
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34 PROVEEDOR

MITSUI & CO. ENERGY MARKETING AND SERVICES (USA), INC

CONTACTOS CORREOS
KARLA BRITTON k.britton@mems-usa.com
NICHOLASHINDLET n.hindlet@mems-usa.com
ALEX PLANTILLA aplantilla@wpidirect.com
Yuichi Kageyama Y .Kageyama@mems-usa.com
Enrique Carrero e.carrero@mems-usa.com
Jorge Del Carpio delcarpiojorge302@gmail.com
MOTIVA ENTERPRISES LLC
35 PROVEEDOR
CONTACTOS CORREOS
Manny Payan manny.payan@motiva.com
MOTIVA TRADING LLC // MOTIVA
36 PROVEEDOR
CONTACTOS CORREOS
William Kelly will.kelly@Motiva.Com
Simmons, Jason Jason.Simmons@motiva.com
Haynes, Chuck Chuck.Haynes@Moativa.com
Reilly, Patrick Patrick.Reilly@M otiva.com
MUREX LLC
37 PROVEEDOR
CONTACTOS CORREOS
RAMON SALDANA RSALDANA@MUREXLTD.COM
NOBLE GROUP LIMIED // NOBLE AMERICAS CORP.
38 PROVEEDOR
CONTACTOS CORREOS

ESTEBAN MUNOZ

ESTEBANMUNOZ@THISISNOBLE.COM

JULIO DAAL

JDAAL@THISISNOBLE.COM

COMPANY

OIL-GLO-NACBD@THISISNOBLE.COM

39 | PROVEEDOR

NOVUM ENERGY TRADING CORP.

CONTACTOS

CORREOS

Ricardo Hernandez Astigarraga

rhernandez@novumenergy.com

Chirs Scott

cs@novumenergy.com

Fernando Vulcano

Fernando.vul cano@novumenergy.com

Fuente: Portal Web de PETROPERU S.A.
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40 PROVEEDOR

OCCIDENTAL ENERGY MARKETING INC.

CONTACTOS CORREQOS
Kevin Pilkington kevin_pilkington@oxy.com
Linda Tippon Linda_Tippin@oxy.com
PBF HOLDING COMPANY LLC
4 PROVEEDOR
CONTACTOS CORREQOS
ANDREW SHASHA info@naturalenergyllc.com
PDVSA PETROLEO S.A.
42 PROVEEDOR
CONTACTOS CORREQOS

LUISA GARCIA

GARCIALUI@PDVSA.COM

43 | PROVEEDOR

PETROCHINA INTERNATIONAL (AMERICA), INC. // PETROCHINA AMERICA

CONTACTOS CORREQOS
Penny Chin penny.chin@petrochina-usa.com
BERNARDO SILVA bernardo.silva@petrochina-br.com
Rhonda Dempsey rhonda.dempsey @petrochina-usa.com
Matthew Chick credit@petrochina-usa.com
DEMURRAGE demurrage@petrochina-usa.com
Accounting accounting@petrochina-usa.com

44 PROVEEDOR

PETROCHINA INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD

CONTACTOS

CORREOS

WANG QING

WANG.QING@PETROCHINA-USA.COM

LUO YUHAI

|uo.yuhai @petrochina-br.com

JUAN CARLOS TALI

juancarlos.tali @petrochina-br.com

45 | PROVEEDOR

PETRO ENERGIA INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO LTDA

CONTACTOS

CORREOS

Sr. Martin Matta.

martin@occa3.com

46 | PROVEEDOR

PETROLEO BRASILEIRO S.A.-PETROBRAS // PETROBRAS GLOBAL TRADING B.V

CONTACTOS

CORREOS

ANDREA SALLES EICHIN AMARAL

ANDREA.SALLES@PETROBRAS.COM.BR

ISABELLE LADISLAU LUCASDA SILVA

ISABELLE.LADISLAU@PETROBRAS.COM.BR

Fuente: Portal Web de PETROPERU S.A.
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MARCEL WILKE CARUSO

MARCEL.CARUSO@PETROBRAS.COM.BR

RICARDO MELLO DE BARROS MOREIRA

RICARDOMBM @PETROBRAS.COM.BR

HANS-JORG FUCHSLOCH

HANSJF@PETROBRAS.COM.BR

DEO

DEO@PETROBRAS.COM

PHILLIPS 66

47 | PROVEEDOR

CONTACTOS

CORREOS

TRACY E. BISHOP

TRACY .E.BISHOP@P66.COM

RONALD SANCHEZ

RONALD.J.SANCHEZ @P66.COM

Matt Sloan

Matthew.B.Sloan@p66.com

MARIA DUARTE

maria.duarte@p66.com

PMI TRADING DAC // Elias Sibaja
48 PROVEEDOR
CONTACTOS CORREOS
GABRIELA RODRIGUEZ GUERRA gabrielarodriguez@pmicim.com
REPSOL TRADING S.A. // REPSOL TRADING PERU S.A.C
49 PROVEEDOR
CONTACTOS CORREOS

CAROLINA FRANCO SANTOS

CFRANCOS@REPSOL.COM

ILDEFONSO SANCHEZ ROMO

ISANCHEZR@REPSOL.COM

MARIA INIGO ROS

MINIGOR@REPSOL.COM

ALEJANDRO LLORENS RUIZ

ALEJANDRO.LLORENS@REPSOL.COM

MAXIMO FERRANDO ORTI

MAXIMO.FERRANDO@REPSOL.COM

ALICIA FRAILE VELASCO

CONTRACT.TRADING@REPSOL.COM

RUBEN CHAVEZ

CHAVEZ RUBEN@REPSOL.COM

Ander Caudepon Amenabar ander.caudepon@repsol.com
Koldo Pinedo Ruiz de Arbulo kpinedor@repsol.com
David Corgo david.corgo@repsol.com

Mauricio Ruiz

mauricio.ruiz@repsol.com

50 | PROVEEDOR

RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL INC. // RAUL ABELLO

CONTACTOS

CORREOS

JORGE DEL CARPIO (IN LIMA, PERU)

jorgedcarpio@yahoo.com

JAVIER ORTEGA

jortega@rioenergy.com

Fuente: Portal Web de PETROPERU S.A.
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51 PROVEEDOR

SARAS TRADING S.A. // DANILO DRAGONETTI

CONTACTOS

CORREQOS

Marzi, Mauro Agostino

mauroagostino.marzi @sarastrading.ch

SHELL TRADING (US) COMPANY

52 PROVEEDOR

CONTACTOS

CORREOS

VITOR PASSOS

VITOR.PASSOS@SHELL.COM

MIKKO MERILAINEN

MIKKO.MERILAINEN@SHELL.COM

JOAO KREMER

JOAO-VICENTE KREMER@SHELL.COM

RODRIGO DE AGUIRRE

RODRIGO.DEAGUIRRE@SHEL L .xxx

JAMES HARREN

JAMES.HARREN@SHELL.COM

CAROLINA GARRIGOU

CAROLINA.GARRIGOU@SHELL.COM

DERONNE KIRTON

DERONNE.R.KIRTON@SHELL.COM

Kristof Abbeloos

Kristof.Abbeloos@shell.com

RODRIGO DE AGUIRRE

Rodrigo.DeAguirre@SHELL .xxcom

SINOCHEM INTERNATIONAL OIL PTE LTD
53 PROVEEDOR
CONTACTOS CORREOS
LI Qing liging@sinochem.com.sg
James Li producttrading@sinochem.com
SUCDEN GENEVA S.A.
54 PROVEEDOR
CONTACTOS CORREQOS
Eliana Zarate Céceres ezarate@sucdenperu.com.pe
SUPPLIES UNLIMITED ENTERPRISES INC.
55 PROVEEDOR
CONTACTOS CORREQOS
Peter Coomar peter @suppliesunlimitedenterprises.com
TARTAN OIL LLC
56 PROVEEDOR
CONTACTOS CORREQOS

Carlos Contreras

Carlos.Contreras@pilottravel centers.com

SophiaLeMoine

Sophia.LeMoine@pilottravel centers.com

Arturo Romero

Arturo.Romero@pil ottravel centers.com

Y uraima Rodriguez Vivenes

LatamCredit@pilottravel centers.com

Fuente: Portal Web de PETROPERU S.A.
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TAUBER OIL COMPANY
57 PROVEEDOR
CONTACTOS CORREQOS
Chad Verhoff chadv@tauberoil.com
TAURUS PETROLEUM LIMITED
58 PROVEEDOR
CONTACTOS CORREQOS
Maurice Taylor ops@tauruspetroleum.ch
TRAFIGURA PTE. LTD. // TRAFIGURA BEHEER B.V. // TRAFIGURA AG
59 PROVEEDOR
CONTACTOS CORREQOS

Sebastian Blondet

s.blondet@trafiguraperu.com

JUAN MARTIN YANSON

Juan.Y anson@trafigura.com

Miguel Spadoni

miguel .spadoni @trafigura.com

60 | PROVEEDOR

UNIPEC ASIA COMPANY LIMITED

CONTACTOS

CORREOS

XINGHONG LIU

LIUXINGHONG@UNIPECAM.COM

VALERO MARKETING & SUPPLY CO.
61 PROVEEDOR
CONTACTOS CORREOS
ROBERT MUTCH ROBERT.MUTCH@VALERO.COM
JUAN CAMILO juan.romero@valero.com

Fuente: Portal Web de PETROPERU S.A.
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